Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RE



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments

Box Assignments 101705731 Tab settings - - -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FIBAR, INC. **KOALA SURFACES, INC.** 11600 East 53rd Avenue, Unit D Individual(s) Denver, Colorado 80239 ☐ Association General Partnership □ Limited Partnership X Corporation - State: New York Individual(s) citizenshik Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No General Partnership Limited Partnership_ 4-26-01 3. Nature of conveyance Corporation-State___ Colorado Merger Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Other Execution Date: August 23, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s) Trademark Application No.(s) 1,380,497 75/729,191 1,176,427 1,464,860 X No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dana Hartje Cardwell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00 Sheridan Ross P.C. ⊠ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 1560 Broadway **Suite 1200** 19-1970 8. Deposit account number: Denver, Colorado 80202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 05/04/2001 DBYRNE 00000137 75729191 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 BP 02 FG:468tatement and signature. 75.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dana Hartje Cardwell Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE information to: ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Fiber, Inc., a New York corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having a principal place of business at 80 Business Park Drive, Suits 300, Armonk, New York 10504 to Koals Surfaces, Inc., a Colorado corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 11600 E. 53" Avenue, Unit D. Denver, Colorado 80239-2312.

WHEREAS. ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, including common law rights therein and registrations therefor, listed in Schedule II (the "MARKS") and is desirous of assigning the MARKS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and all common law rights therein and registrations and applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

Fiber, Inc.

Dame: 8/23/00	By: Robert G. Heath President
State of New York)
County of N) 56.)
G. Heath who acknowledged authorized to do so, executed therein supressed, by signing	Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert I himself to be the President of Fiber, Inc. and that he, being I the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations; the name of the corporation by himself as President. I and seal of office this 23 day of, 2000.
	WH W
My Commission expires:	Notary Public
	ROBERT M. WEISS NESSY Public, State of New York No. 03-4917764 Qualified in Security MY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0496

Schodule II

Mork	App. Serial	Reg. No.	Goods	
	No.	& Reg. Date	& Services	Status
	Filing Date		36,7/6,0	·
Design (wave and sun design)	75/729,191 96/11/99		Engineered weed filter for construction of sufe playground surfaces; and construction of playground surfaces and consulting services related firests	Pending
DESIGNED WITH CHILDREN IN MIND	75/925,755 02/22/00		Playground safety products, printed matter relating to playground safety, and brochures, pumphlets, flyers parasioing to playground safety sarviess	Pending
FIBAR & Design Gerse freed design)	73/265,978 06/11/80	1,176,427 11/3/81	Formulated mixture of wood fiber and back for use on tiding surfaces	Registered
THE FIBAR SYSTEM	73/603,709 06/11/86	1,464,860	Consulting services in the field of constructing and maintaining playground equipment	Registered
FIBARPELT (Style=4)	73/499,075 09/11/64	1,380,497 91/28/86	Polyester gesteralle fabrics comprising 100% polyester continuous filement fabric mechanically bonded by needing	Registered
AMDEX	74/361,973	1, 271 ,9 23 01/03/95	Rubber making for use on playmounds	Registered
FIBAR SYSTEMS & Design (Wave and sun design)	74/371,973 03/18/93	1,825,612 03/08/94	Consulting services in the field of constructing and resistabiling playgrounds and their surfaces	Registered
FIBAR SYSTEMS	,			
FIBARGARD				
Making Play Time A sape time				
natural Play Burfaces	,			
enginee red wo od Fi bre				
FBARMAT				·
FIBARDRAIN				

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0497